

IIFL Asset Management Limited Regd. Office: IIFL Centre, 6th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013 CIN: U74900MH2010PLC201113 www.iiflmf.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF IIFL MUTUAL FUND (No. 06/ 2022)

CHANGE IN LEAD- OPERATIONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Mr. Ganesh Radhakrishnan has been designated as Key Personnel of IIFL Asset Management Limited ('IIFL AMC') pursuant to his appointment as Lead- Operations of IIFL Mutual Fund, in place of Mr. Nilesh Chonkar with effect from April 12, 2022. Mr. Nilesh Chonkar ceases to be key personnel of IIFL AMC.

Brief profile of Mr. R Ganesh is given below:

Name, Age, Qualification	Brief Experience
Mr. Ganesh Radhakrishnan	Mr. Ganesh has over 22 years of experience in Managing
Age: 48	operations of various Asset management companies and Broking companies including Ahead Portfolio Management
Qualification: B. Com, Diploma in	Services, JM Morgan Stanley Retail Services PVT Ltd, RBS Equities India Limited, Kotak Securities Limited etc. He has been Heading operations for Offshore Business of IIFL
Computer Programming, Post	
Graduate Diploma in Financial	Wealth Management Limited and responsible to take care of
Management, Executive Program	operations of International Business of IIFL Wealth Management
in Business Management from	Limited since 2011.
IIM -C, CFP from FPSB Ltd	

This addendum shall form an integral part of SAI of IIFL Mutual Fund, all other features, terms and conditions as mentioned therein remain unchanged.

For IIFL Asset Management Limited

Place: Mumbai Date: April 19, 2022 Sd/-Authorised Signatory

"Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully"